rights to acquire benefits by means of the acquisition of shares in or debentures of the Company granted to any
director of the Company or their respective spouse or children under 18 years of age, or were any such rights exercised
by them, or was the Company, its holding company or any of its subsidiaries a party to any arrangement to enable the
directors of the Company to acquire such right in any other body corporate.

15Annual Report 2012
Siberian Mining Group Company Limited

Report of the Directors

SHARE OPTION SCHEME

On 19 October 2002, the Company had adopted a share option scheme (the “Scheme”). Further details of the Scheme
is set out in note 33 to the financial statements.

During the year, details of the movements in the Company’s share options under the Scheme and outstanding were:

Number of shares options

Lapsed Lapsed Granted Exercised
during Share during during during

the year consolidation the year the year the year Date of Exercise Exercise
Name or category At before share during after share after share after share At grant of period of price of
of participant 1/04/2011 consolidation the year consolidation consolidation consolidation 31/03/2012 share options share options share options

(Note) HK$

Executive director
Lim Ho Sok – – – – 2,000,000 – 2,000,000 30/01/2012 30/01/2012 to 0.355

29/01/2022
Non-executive director
Pang Ngoi Wah Edward – – – – 2,000,000 – 2,000,000 30/01/2012 30/01/2012 to 0.355

29/01/2022

– – – – 4,000,000 – 4,000,000

Employees and
consultants other
than directors

In aggregate 5,868,000 (1,956,000) (3,716,400) (195,600) – – – 10/09/2007 10/09/2007 to 89.04*
09/09/2017

In aggregate – – – – 3,080,000 (200,000) 2,880,000 30/01/2012 30/01/2012 to 0.355
29/01/2022

5,868,000 (1,956,000) (3,716,400) (195,600) 3,080,000 (200,000) 2,880,000

Total 5,868,000 (1,956,000) (3,716,400) (195,600) 7,080,000 (200,000) 6,880,000

* Exercise price of share options issued in the prior periods has been adjusted with the effect of share consolidation on 3
October 2011.

Report of the Directors

Annual Report 2012
Siberian Mining Group Company Limited16

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS AND SHORT POSITIONS IN
SHARES AND UNDERLYING SHARES OF THE COMPANY

As at 31 March 2012, the register of interests in shares and short positions required to be kept by the Company under
Section 336 of the SFO showed that the following persons (other than the directors or chief executive of the Company)
had disclosed to the Company an interest of 5% or more of the nominal value of the issued ordinary shares that carry